Personnel Actions for September 10, 2015 Board Meeting Attachment # 3

Certified

e Acceptance of resignation of Jacqueline Harden as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective
August 21, 2015.

e Appointment of Peggy Price as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student, at
regular hourly wage/no less than $20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her school to the
residence of the student, effective August 17, 2015.

e Appointment of Martha Love Moore as a homebound instructor for a Lebanon Middle School student, at
regular hourly wage/no less than $20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her school to the
residence of the student, effective August 19, 2015.

e Appointment of Courtney Murphy as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student,
at regular hourly wage/no less than $20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her residence to the
residence of the student, effective August 28, 2015.

e Appointment of Holly Cox as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student, at
regular hourly wage/no less than $20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her residence to the
residence of the student, effective August 25, 2015.

e Appointment of Kandace Potter as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective August 3, 2015.

e Appointment of Dawn Phillips as a teacher, District, effective August 25, 2015.

e Appointment of Seidina Conley as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective August 26, 2015.

e Appointment of Barbara Bliss as a certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.

e Appointment of Kelly Hays as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.

e Appointment of Hannah Winsor as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school

year.

* Appointment of Haley Welles as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school
year.

e Appointment of Bobbi Phillips as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school
year.

e Appointment of Amanda Lanham as a certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.

e The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as
needed at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015: Lauren Bennett, Doug Brown, Jamie
Brown, Leah Buckler, John Buckman, Patrick Campbell, Greg Conley, Rebecca Costisick, Holly Cox,
David Hibbard, Keith Hamm, Angelique Janes, Jessica Johnson, Laurie Followell, Katie Kelien, Sterling
Martin, Amy Mattingly, Lisa Minor, Michelle Morris, Courtney Murphy, Kandace Potter, John Price,
Peggy Price, Jordan Reinle, Jason Simpson, Chad Spalding, Carol Stayton, Tara Tatum, Kathy Taylor,
Lori Tucker, Brett Underwood, Lee Anna VanDyke, Emily Veatch, Phillip Williams

e Appointment of Freddie Leathers as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, $20 per
hour, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.

e Appointment of Fran Hamilton as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, $20 per
hour, as needed, at West Marion Elementary School, effective August 20, 2015.

e Appointment of Bobby VanDyke as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed,
at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 20, 2015.

e Appointment of Michelle Moore as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed,
at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 19, 2015.




e Appointment of Janet Owen as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed, at St.
Charles Middle School, effective August 25, 2015.

e Appointment of Susan Garrett as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed, at
St. Charles Middle School, effective August 25, 2015.

e Appointment of Kathy Looper as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, $20 per
hour, as needed, at Lebanon Elementary School, effective August 24, 2015.

e Appointment of Benita Nally as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, $20 per hour
as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 31, 2015.

e Appointment of Deanna Bardin as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed, at
Lebanon Middle School, effective August 31, 2015.

e Appointment of Jessica Johnson for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school
year

e Appointment of Emily Veatch for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school
year.

e Appointment of Katie Kelien for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school
year.

¢ Appointment of Greg Conley for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school
year.

ek

e Appointment of Sandra Gribbins as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed,
at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.

e Appointment of Shelley Spurling as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as needed,
at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.

e Appointment of Elaine Murphy as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, $20 per
hour, as needed, at Lebanon Elementary School, effective August 20, 2015.

e The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as
needed at Calvary Elementary School, effective September 1,2015: Amy Young, Lisa Byrd, Leslie
Yates, Jill Thomas, Amanda Long

e The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, $20 per hour, as
needed at West Marion Elementary School, effective September 2, 2015: Stacy Bartley, Annette Jones,
Johanna Mudd, Michelle Miles, Mary Kaye Hutchins, Gayla Kelly

e Appointment of Pamela Marks as college and career readiness coach at Marion County High School
(GRREC), effective August 1, 2015.

Classified
e Appointment of the following Extra & Co-curricular personnel for the 2015-2016 school year: (see
attachment #4)

e Appointment of Leanna Stewart as 21 century program director, 21 Century Learning Center,
effective August 17, 2015.

e Appointment of Mary Harmon as a substitute cook/baker, for the 2015-2016 school year.

o Appointment of Charles Shofner as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock Elementary
School for the 2015-2016 school year.

e Appointment of Margaret Spalding as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock
Elementary School for the 2015-2016 school year.



Appointment of April Hagan as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Kelly Hays as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Hannah Winsor as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Haley Welles as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Kristen Trottier as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock Elementary
School for the 2015-2016 school year.

Appointment of Mary Beth Jaeger as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Karen M. Ryen as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Robin Oliver as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Montrelle Irvin as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly
rate, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.

Appointment of Daniel Johnson as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly
rate, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.

Appointment of Tammy Perkins as an instructional assistant for extended school services/daytime
waiver, $9.83 per hour, as needed, at Calvary Elementary School, effective August 14, 2015.
Appointment of Tonya Blandford as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular
hourly rate, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.

Transfer of Sherry Clark as an instructional assistant at West Marion Elementary School to Glasscock
Elementary School as an instructional assistant, effective August 21, 2015.

Appointment of Jennifer Willis as an instructional assistant at Calvary Elementary School, effective
August 17, 2015.

Appointment of Mary Beth Adams as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective
August 24, 2015.

Appointment of Shannon Miller as a substitute bus driver, effective June 16, 2015.

Appointment of Shannon Miller as a bus driver, effective August 10, 2015.

Appointment of Jordan O’Daniel as a student worker, effective August 5, 2015.

Appointment of Monisha White as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Middle School, effective August
21,2015,

Appointment of Alexandra Hill as an instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School, effective
September 9, 2015.

Appointment of Kailey Loudenburg as a .5 instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School,
effective September 9, 2015.

Appointment of the following student driver assistants for the 2015-2016 school year: Brooklyn
Wethington, Amber Brady, Samantha Brown, Steven Cox, John Shoffner, Christopher Cornett, Sami
Tungate, Mitchell Followay, Joseph Wohner, Nathan Orberson, Kylie Benningfield, Luke Jones, Terra
Coyle, Samantha Fisher

Appointment of the following part time driver assistants for the 2015-2016 school year: Kasey Smith,
Kenneth Eastridge, William Wheeler, Ashley Medina, Donald Coon
Appointment of Kenneth Eastridge as a bus driver, effective August 28, 2015.

Appointment of Linda Robbins as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly
rate, as needed, at West Marion Elementary School, effective September 2, 2015.

Appointment of Dana Miles as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective
September 2, 2015.



Appointment of Brooke Gordon as cheerleading coach at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 3,
2015.

Appointment of Karla O’Daniel as an interpreter, District for the 2015-2016 school year.

Appointment of Donna Browning as an instructional assistant (ECE) at West Marion Elementary
School, effective September 4, 2015.

Appointment of Seidina Conley as an instructional assistant for extended school services, $9.83 per
hour, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 27, 2015.

Appointment of Cindy Belcher as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Bobbi Phillips as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
Appointment of Michelle Rakes as a substitute custodian for the 2015-2016 school year.

Acceptance of resignation of Landon Williams as assistant boys basketball coach at Marion County
High School, effective August 19, 2015.

Acceptance of resignation of Brooke Gordon as cheerleading coach at St. Charles Middle School,
effective August 25, 2015.

Acceptance of resignation of Robert Spalding as assistant girls basketball coach at Marion County High
School, effective August 28, 2015.

Acceptance of resignation of Phyllis Bell as a substitute driver assistant, effective August 31, 2015.
Acceptance of resignation of Lisa K. Spalding as a substitute instructional assistant, effective August 28,
2015.

Acceptance of resignation of Amber Hyde as a substitute instructional assistant, effective August 21,
2015.



MARION COUNTY SCHOOLS
Extra & Co-Curricular Salary Supplements 2015-16

MCHS
MCHS Principal
MCHS Asst Principal (2)

Athletic Director

Assistant Athletic Director

Head High School Football
Assistant High School Football (4)

Head High School Boys Basketball
Assistant High School Boys Basketball (2)
Head High School Girls Basketball
Assistant High School Girls Basketball (2)
Head High School Band

Band Assistant #1

Band Assistant #2

Head High School Baseball

Assistant High School Baseball

Freshman Baseball

Head High School Softball

Assistant High School Softball

Freshman Softball

Head High School Track & Field - Boys
Head High School Track & Field - Girls
Assistant High School Boys/Girls Track & Field
Head High School Cheerleading

Assistant High School Cheerleading

Head High School Boys Soccer

Assistant High School Boys Soccer

Head High School Girls Soccer

Assistant High School Girls Soccer

Head High School Boys/Girls Swimming
Assistant High School Boys/Girls Swimming
Head High School Girls Volleyball

Assistant High School Girls Volleyball

High School Boys/Girls Cross Country
Assistant High School Boys/Girls Cross Country
High School Girls/Boys Golf

Per Position

$15,481.00
$5,126.00

$7,500.00
$3,200.00
$8,105.00

$4,323.00

$8,105.00
$4,323.00
$8,105.00
$4,323.00
$8,105.00
$3,242.00
$1,263.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$1,364.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$1,364.00
$2,702.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$2,161.00
$1,351.00
$2,702.00
$1,621.00
$2,161.00
$810.00
$2,161.00

Mike Abell
Robby Peterson, Jennifer Wheeler

Robby Peterson
Jeremy McGuire
Corey Crume

Will Smith, Cody Peterson, Matt Mattingly, Open

Montrelle Irvin

Open, Matthew Thomas

Landon Williams

Kenny Mills, Open

Curtis Bennett

Open

Jamie Evans

Patrick Campbell

Open

Marc Brock

Jonathan Spalding

Laura Mattingly

Open

.4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell
.4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell
.4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell
Amy Mattinaly

Courtney Murphy

Greq Conley

Seidina Conley

Derek Cissell

Murphy Thompson

Katie Kelien

Daniel Johnson

David Hibbard

Jordon Reinle

Sherbie King

Daniel Johnson

Chad Spalding

Machmerd # 4

Pay Type

5115
5116
6301

6401

6302
6402
6303
6403
6304
6404
6428
6310
6410
6432
6311
6411
6432
6312
6313
6412
6315
6414
6324
6423
6325
6423
6323
6420
6337
6424
6326
6339
6327



Assistant High School Boys/Girls Golf
Head High School Boys/Girls Tennis
Assistant High School Boys/Girls Tennis
Bass Fishing Coach

Head High School Academics (2)

School Technology Leadership Coordinator
Student Council

Department Heads (total for school)

District Chemical Hygiene Officer
Vocational Agriculture (2)

Family Consumer Science (2)
Technology Education Instructor (2)
JROTC Sr. Instructor

JROTC Ir. Instructor

LMS
Principal

Head Middle School Boys Basketball

Head Middle School Girls Basketball

Head Middle School Football

Middle School Assistant Football

Middle School Band Director

Middle School Cheerleading

Middle School Volleyball

Academic Coach

Future Problem Solving Sponsor

School Technology Leadership Coordinator

SCMS

Principal

Head Middle School Boys Basketball
Head Middle School Girls Basketball

Head Middle School Football
Middle School Assistant Football

$1,351.00
$2,161.00
$1,351.00
$1,621.00
$2,702.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$9,000.00

5 days
53 days
5 days
5 days
53 days
53 days

$2,161.00
$2,161.00
$2.161.00
$1,351.00
$1,081.00
$1,351.00
$1,351.00
$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

$2,161.00
$2,161.00
$2,161.00
$1,351.00

Jason Simpson

Landon Williams

Open

Jason Spalding

Paula Curtis. Open

Kim Hardin

Lauren Bennett

($1,000.00 each): Patrick Campbell (.5) and Jordan Reinle (.5) -
Math, David Hibbard - Soc. Studies, Angelique Janes - Science,
Laura Followell - Language Arts, Holly Cox (.5) and Lori Tucker
(.5) - Special Education, Lauren Bennett (.5) - Prom Sponsor,
Courtney Murphy (.5) -Senior Sponsor, Kim Hardin - Testing
Coordinator, Daniel Mattingly - CTE/PL/VS, Jamie Brown - Beta
Sponsor/State President

Doug Brown

James Followell, Daniel Mattingly

Jessica Kondik, Courtney Murphy

Ginger Allen, Greg Conley

Philip Chatigny

Joe Crepps

Christina McRay

Open

Robert Spalding
Tom Sullivan
Brandon Riley
Joni Farmer
Ashley Green
Doug Thomas
Karen Cobb
Michael Carey
Mary Ruth Hogan

Buffy Mann

Jimmy Morgeson (.5), Patrick Gribbins (.5)
Kenny Mills (.5), Dee Johnson (.5)
Brian Pirkle

Nathaniel Benton

6425
6328
6436
6437
6314
6236
6433

6434

6321
6322
6320
6421
6419
6335
6426
6336
6429
6236

6321
6322
6320
6421



Head Middle School Baseball

Head Middle School Softball

Middle School Band Director

Middle School Cheerleading

Middle School Volleyball

Academic Coach

Future Problem Solving Sponsor

School Technology Leadership Coordinator

CES
Principal

Academic Coach
Future Problem Solving Sponsor
School Technology Leadership Coordinator

GES
Principal

Academic Coach
Future Problem Solving Sponsor
School Technology Leadership Coordinator

LES
Principal

Academic Coach
Future Problem Solving Sponsor
School Technology Leadership Coordinator

WMES
Principal

Academic Coach
Future Problem Solving Sponsor
School Technology Leadership Coordinator

$1,351.00
$1,351.00
$1,081.00
$1,351.00
$1,351.00
$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

$2,183.00
$505.00
$1,000.00

Steve Haves

Troy Overstreet

Joni Farmer

Open

Van Gadberry

Rebecca Emmons (.5), Ellen McFall (.5)
Rebecca Emmons (.5), Ellen McFall (.5)
Rebecca Emmons (.5), Ellen McFall (.5)

Sara Brady

Hope Dougherty
Javne Litton
Julie Dickerson

Angie Akers

Lesli VanWhy
Kelly Rawlings
Amanda Carrico (.5), Devin Reynolds (.5)

Donna Royse

Beverly Thomas
Open
Charles Ramey

Paula Walston

Cathy Mattinaly (.5), Johanna Mudd (.5)
Johanna Mudd

Kevin Durham (.5), April Montgomery (.5)

6438
6439
6419
6335
6426
6336
6429
6236

6430
6429
6236

6430
6429
6236

6430
6429
6236

6430
6429
6236



