Certified

- Acceptance of resignation of Jacqueline Harden as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective August 21, 2015.
- Appointment of Peggy Price as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student, at regular hourly wage/no less than \$20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her school to the residence of the student, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Martha Love Moore as a homebound instructor for a Lebanon Middle School student, at regular hourly wage/no less than \$20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her school to the residence of the student, effective August 19, 2015.
- Appointment of Courtney Murphy as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student, at regular hourly wage/no less than \$20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her residence to the residence of the student, effective August 28, 2015.
- Appointment of Holly Cox as a homebound instructor for a Marion County High School student, at regular hourly wage/no less than \$20 per hour, current rate per mile to and from her residence to the residence of the student, effective August 25, 2015.
- Appointment of Kandace Potter as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective August 3, 2015.
- Appointment of Dawn Phillips as a teacher, District, effective August 25, 2015.
- Appointment of Seidina Conley as a teacher at Marion County High School, effective August 26, 2015.
- Appointment of Barbara Bliss as a certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Kelly Hays as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Hannah Winsor as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Haley Welles as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Bobbi Phillips as an emergency certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Amanda Lanham as a certified substitute teacher for the 2015-2016 school year.
- The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015: Lauren Bennett, Doug Brown, Jamie Brown, Leah Buckler, John Buckman, Patrick Campbell, Greg Conley, Rebecca Costisick, Holly Cox, David Hibbard, Keith Hamm, Angelique Janes, Jessica Johnson, Laurie Followell, Katie Kelien, Sterling Martin, Amy Mattingly, Lisa Minor, Michelle Morris, Courtney Murphy, Kandace Potter, John Price, Peggy Price, Jordan Reinle, Jason Simpson, Chad Spalding, Carol Stayton, Tara Tatum, Kathy Taylor, Lori Tucker, Brett Underwood, Lee Anna VanDyke, Emily Veatch, Phillip Williams
- Appointment of Freddie Leathers as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Fran Hamilton as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$20 per hour, as needed, at West Marion Elementary School, effective August 20, 2015.
- Appointment of Bobby VanDyke as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 20, 2015.
- Appointment of Michelle Moore as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 19, 2015.

- Appointment of Janet Owen as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 25, 2015.
- Appointment of Susan Garrett as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 25, 2015.
- Appointment of Kathy Looper as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Lebanon Elementary School, effective August 24, 2015.
- Appointment of Benita Nally as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 31, 2015.
- Appointment of Deanna Bardin as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 31, 2015.
- Appointment of Jessica Johnson for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school year
- Appointment of Emily Veatch for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Katie Kelien for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Greg Conley for detention at Marion County High School for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Sandra Gribbins as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.
- Appointment of Shelley Spurling as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.
- Appointment of Elaine Murphy as an instructor for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$20 per hour, as needed, at Lebanon Elementary School, effective August 20, 2015.
- The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed at Calvary Elementary School, effective September 1, 2015: Amy Young, Lisa Byrd, Leslie Yates, Jill Thomas, Amanda Long
- The following have been appointed as an instructor for extended school services, \$20 per hour, as needed at West Marion Elementary School, effective September 2, 2015: Stacy Bartley, Annette Jones, Johanna Mudd, Michelle Miles, Mary Kaye Hutchins, Gayla Kelly
- Appointment of Pamela Marks as college and career readiness coach at Marion County High School (GRREC), effective August 1, 2015.

Classified

- Appointment of the following Extra & Co-curricular personnel for the 2015-2016 school year: (see attachment #4)
- Appointment of Leanna Stewart as 21st century program director, 21st Century Learning Center, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Mary Harmon as a substitute cook/baker, for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Charles Shofner as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock Elementary School for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Margaret Spalding as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock Elementary School for the 2015-2016 school year.

- Appointment of April Hagan as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Kelly Hays as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Hannah Winsor as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Haley Welles as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Kristen Trottier as a substitute instructional assistant, FRYSC at Glasscock Elementary School for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Mary Beth Jaeger as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Karen M. Ryen as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Robin Oliver as a substitute cook/baker, effective for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Montrelle Irvin as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly rate, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Daniel Johnson as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly rate, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Tammy Perkins as an instructional assistant for extended school services/daytime waiver, \$9.83 per hour, as needed, at Calvary Elementary School, effective August 14, 2015.
- Appointment of Tonya Blandford as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly rate, as needed, at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 10, 2015.
- Transfer of Sherry Clark as an instructional assistant at West Marion Elementary School to Glasscock Elementary School as an instructional assistant, effective August 21, 2015.
- Appointment of Jennifer Willis as an instructional assistant at Calvary Elementary School, effective August 17, 2015.
- Appointment of Mary Beth Adams as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective August 24, 2015.
- Appointment of Shannon Miller as a substitute bus driver, effective June 16, 2015.
- Appointment of Shannon Miller as a bus driver, effective August 10, 2015.
- Appointment of Jordan O'Daniel as a student worker, effective August 5, 2015.
- Appointment of Monisha White as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Middle School, effective August 27, 2015.
- Appointment of Alexandra Hill as an instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School, effective September 9, 2015.
- Appointment of Kailey Loudenburg as a .5 instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School, effective September 9, 2015.
- Appointment of the following student driver assistants for the 2015-2016 school year: Brooklyn
 Wethington, Amber Brady, Samantha Brown, Steven Cox, John Shoffner, Christopher Cornett, Sami
 Tungate, Mitchell Followay, Joseph Wohner, Nathan Orberson, Kylie Benningfield, Luke Jones, Terra
 Coyle, Samantha Fisher
- Appointment of the following part time driver assistants for the 2015-2016 school year: Kasey Smith, Kenneth Eastridge, William Wheeler, Ashley Medina, Donald Coon
- Appointment of Kenneth Eastridge as a bus driver, effective August 28, 2015.
- Appointment of Linda Robbins as an instructional assistant for extended school services, regular hourly rate, as needed, at West Marion Elementary School, effective September 2, 2015.
- Appointment of Dana Miles as an instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective September 2, 2015.

- Appointment of Brooke Gordon as cheerleading coach at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 3, 2015.
- Appointment of Karla O'Daniel as an interpreter, District for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Donna Browning as an instructional assistant (ECE) at West Marion Elementary School, effective September 4, 2015.
- Appointment of Seidina Conley as an instructional assistant for extended school services, \$9.83 per hour, as needed, at Marion County High School, effective August 27, 2015.
- Appointment of Cindy Belcher as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Bobbi Phillips as a substitute instructional assistant for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Appointment of Michelle Rakes as a substitute custodian for the 2015-2016 school year.
- Acceptance of resignation of Landon Williams as assistant boys basketball coach at Marion County High School, effective August 19, 2015.
- Acceptance of resignation of Brooke Gordon as cheerleading coach at St. Charles Middle School, effective August 25, 2015.
- Acceptance of resignation of Robert Spalding as assistant girls basketball coach at Marion County High School, effective August 28, 2015.
- Acceptance of resignation of Phyllis Bell as a substitute driver assistant, effective August 31, 2015.
- Acceptance of resignation of Lisa K. Spalding as a substitute instructional assistant, effective August 28, 2015.
- Acceptance of resignation of Amber Hyde as a substitute instructional assistant, effective August 21, 2015.

MARION COUNTY SCHOOLS

Extra & Co-Curricular Salary Supplements 2015-16

Assistant High School Girls Soccer Head High School Boys/Girls Swimming Assistant High School Boys/Girls Swimming Head High School Girls Volleyball Assistant High School Girls Volleyball High School Boys/Girls Cross Country Assistant High School Boys/Girls Cross Country High School Girls/Boys Golf	Assistant High School Cheerleading Head High School Boys Soccer Assistant High School Boys Soccer Head High School Girls Soccer	Freshman Softball Head High School Track & Field - Boys Head High School Track & Field - Girls Assistant High School Boys/Girls Track & Field Head High School Cheerleading	Head High School Boys Basketball Assistant High School Boys Basketball (2) Head High School Girls Basketball Assistant High School Girls Basketball (2) Head High School Band Band Assistant #1 Band Assistant #2 Head High School Baseball Assistant High School Baseball Freshman Baseball Head High School Softball Assistant High School Softball	MCHS MCHS Principal MCHS Asst Principal (2) Athletic Director Assistant Athletic Director Head High School Football Assistant High School Football (4)
\$1,621.00 \$2,161.00 \$1,351.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,621.00 \$2,161.00 \$810.00	\$1,621.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,621.00 \$2,702.00	\$1,364.00 \$2,702.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,621.00 \$2,702.00	\$8,105.00 \$4,323.00 \$8,105.00 \$8,105.00 \$8,105.00 \$3,242.00 \$1,263.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,621.00 \$1,364.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,621.00	\$15,481.00 \$5,126.00 \$7,500.00 \$3,200.00 \$8,105.00 \$4,323.00
Murphy Thompson Katie Kelien Daniel Johnson David Hibbard Jordon Reinle Sherbie Kina Daniel Johnson Chad Spalding	Courtney Murphy Grea Conley Seidina Conley Derek Cissell	Open .4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell .4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell .4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell .4 Daniel Johnson, .3 Katie Kelien , .3 Derek Cissell Amy Mattingly	Montrelle Irvin Open, Matthew Thomas Landon Williams Kenny Mills, Open Curtis Bennett Open Jamie Evans Patrick Campbell Open Marc Brock Jonathan Spalding Laura Mattingly	Mike Abell Robby Peterson, Jennifer Wheeler Robby Peterson Jeremy McGuire Corey Crume Will Smith, Cody Peterson, Matt Mattingly, Open
6423 6323 6420 6337 6424 6326 6339 6327	6414 6324 6423 6325	6432 6312 6313 6412 6315	6302 6402 6303 6403 6404 6404 6428 6310 6410 6432 6311	Pay Type 5115 5116 6301 6401

SCMS Principal Head Middle School Boys Basketball Head Middle School Girls Basketball Head Middle School Football Middle School Assistant Football	Principal Head Middle School Boys Basketball Head Middle School Girls Basketball Head Middle School Football Middle School Assistant Football Middle School Band Director Middle School Cheerleading Middle School Volleyball Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator	District Chemical Hygiene Officer Vocational Agriculture (2) Family Consumer Science (2) Technology Education Instructor (2) JROTC Sr. Instructor JROTC Jr. Instructor	Assistant High School Boys/Girls Golf Head High School Boys/Girls Tennis Assistant High School Boys/Girls Tennis Bass Fishing Coach Head High School Academics (2) School Technology Leadership Coordinator Student Council
\$2,161.00 \$2,161.00 \$2,161.00 \$2,161.00 \$1,351.00	\$2,161.00 \$2,161.00 \$2,161.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$2,183.00 \$505.00	5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 53 days	\$1,351.00 \$2,161.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,621.00 \$2,702.00 \$1,000.00 \$800.00
Buffy Mann Jimmy Morgeson (.5), Patrick Gribbins (.5) Kenny Mills (.5), Dee Johnson (.5) Brian Pirkle Nathaniel Benton	Christina McRay Open Robert Spalding Tom Sullivan Brandon Riley Joni Farmer Ashley Green Doug Thomas Karen Cobb Michael Carey Mary Ruth Hogan	Math, David Hibbard - Soc. Studies, Angelique Janes - Science, Laura Followell - Language Arts, Holly Cox (.5) and Lori Tucker (.5) - Special Education, Lauren Bennett (.5) - Prom Sponsor, Courtney Murphy (.5) -Senior Sponsor, Kim Hardin - Testing Coordinator, Daniel Mattingly - CTE/PL/VS, Jamie Brown - Beta Sponsor/State President Doug Brown James Followell, Daniel Mattingly Jessica Kondik, Courtney Murphy Ginger Allen, Greq Conley Phillip Chatigny Joe Crepps	
6321 6322 6320 6421	6321 6322 6320 6421 6419 6335 6426 6336 6426	6434	6425 6328 6436 6437 6314 6236 6433

WMES Principal Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator	LES Principal Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator	GES Principal Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator	CES Principal Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator	Head Middle School Baseball Head Middle School Softball Middle School Band Director Middle School Cheerleading Middle School Volleyball Academic Coach Future Problem Solving Sponsor School Technology Leadership Coordinator
\$2,183.00 \$505.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,183.00 \$505.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,183.00 \$505.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,183.00 \$505.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,081.00 \$1,351.00 \$1,351.00 \$2,183.00 \$505.00 \$1,000.00
Paula Walston Cathy Mattingly (.5), Johanna Mudd (.5) Johanna Mudd Kevin Durham (.5), April Montgomery (.5)	Donna Royse Beverly Thomas Open Charles Ramey	Angie Akers Lesli VanWhy Kelly Rawlings Amanda Carrico (.5), Devin Reynolds (.5)	Sara Brady Hope Dougherty Jayne Litton Julie Dickerson	Steve Hayes Troy Overstreet Joni Farmer Open Van Gadberry Rebecca Emmons (.5), Ellen McFall (.5) Rebecca Emmons (.5), Ellen McFall (.5)
6430 6429 6236	6430 6429 6236	6430 6429 6236	6430 6429 6236	6438 6439 6419 6335 6426 6336 6429 6236